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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  105   Girls 3000 Meter Run 4A
State Meet: 9:50.58 1996 Melinda Campbell

2022 Champ: 10:31.00 Sophia Stubblefield
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Seaside 12:23.27  91887 Maddie Menke1
The Dalles 11:46.52 102277 Alaina Casady2
Astoria 11:45.92 1259 Ella Zilli3
Cottage Grove 11:38.48 10439 Maddison France4
North Bend 11:34.96  91417 Ellie Massey5
Molalla 11:33.62  91307 Anika Jenson6
Klamath Union 11:27.95 111054 Isabela Coffman7
La Grande 11:16.77 111080 Emily Tubbs8
Philomath 11:12.82  91622 Ana Candanoza9
Phoenix 11:10.68 121651 Kyla Potratz10
Stayton 10:50.24 122177 Hope Bridge11
Philomath 10:49.09 101621 Adele Beckstead12
La Grande 10:29.05  91078 Brooke Perry13

Event  106   Girls 3000 Meter Run 5A
State Meet: 9:50.94 2017 Olivia Brooks

2022 Champ: 10:03.76 Emily Wisniewski
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
North Eugene 11:13.74 111449 Artana Nice1
West Albany 10:51.19 102449 Bethany Doggett2
Corvallis 10:50.75 12427 Avery Nason3
Corvallis 10:49.08 11425 Hannah Middleton4
Crescent Valley 10:46.39 10491 Sasha Kelly5
Ridgeview 10:44.53 111778 Evonna West6
Putnam 10:43.50 101726 Gabriella Salvione7
Crater 10:39.19 10471 Emma West8
Putnam 10:35.07 121722 Noemi Lundgren9
Summit 10:28.49  92193 Skye Knox10
Summit 10:23.08 122204 Ella Thorsett11
Canby 10:18.51 10243 Kenzie Bigej12
Crescent Valley 9:38.54 10501 Emily Wisniewski13

Event  107   Girls 3000 Meter Run 6A
State Meet: 9:25.15 2022 Kate Peters

2022 Champ: 9:25.15 Kate Peters
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Adrienne Nel 11:01.24 1121 Madeline Pizzuti1
Sprague 11:00.00 122082 Sara Abbott2
West Salem 10:55.91  92490 Avery Meier3
Central Catholic 10:55.40 11339 Zoe Rector4
Sherwood 10:46.29 101930 Senoya Bugher5
South Eugene 10:41.15  92018 Madison Zemper-Prill6
Sherwood 10:40.69 101938 Anna Grunow7
South Eugene 10:40.61 122015 Cameron Gupta8
Lincoln 10:26.39 111177 Keira Saavedra9
Ida B. Wells 10:17.70 11917 Josie Fale10
Jesuit 10:13.51 10981 Maura O'Scannlain11
Jesuit 10:04.01 12973 Maggie Bennett12
Lake Oswego 10:02.92 101117 Ana Peters13
Jesuit 10:01.48 11977 Liliana Hudnut14
Southridge 10:00.96 122057 Erin Cosgrove15
Tualatin 9:57.88 112351 Lauren Ayers16

Event  108   Boys 3000 Meter Run 4A
State Meet: 8:31.13 1994 Billy Harper

2022 Champ: 8:34.56 Elwood Hosking
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
La Grande 9:52.73 121086 Landon Perry1
Scappoose 9:50.80 111878 Taiki Ogawa2
Astoria 9:46.57 1161 James Roehr3
Henley 9:42.08 11846 Samuel Iversen4
Baker 9:36.49 1072 Daniel Brown5
Phoenix 9:34.93 111658 Kael Feeley6
Crook County 9:33.05 11530 Gavin Humphreys7
The Dalles 9:24.67 122282 Juan Diego Contreras8
Philomath 9:20.14 121643 Mateo Candanoza9
Newport 9:03.37 101405 Finnegan Collson10
Philomath 9:01.76 121645 Ben Hernandez11
Cottage Grove 8:55.80 10440 Carter Bengtson12
Cottage Grove 8:51.49 12443 Jaden Owens13
Marshfield 8:39.55 121243 Alexander Garcia-Silver14
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  109   Boys 3000 Meter Run 5A
State Meet: 8:13.10 2019 Evan Holland

2022 Champ: 8:17.26 Tyrone Gorze
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Central 9:10.38  9323 Ty Cirino1
Caldera 9:00.98  9232 Mason Morical2
Wilsonville 8:53.93  92593 Liam Wilde3
Crater 8:52.05 11475 Shaun Garnica4
Crescent Valley 8:50.06 12502 Kanoa Blake5
Hood River 8:46.92 12892 Elliot Hawley6
Ashland 8:46.24 1247 Nathan Stein7
Summit 8:45.17 112217 Noah Laughlin-Hall8
Wilsonville 8:43.98 122592 Mason Weisgerber9
Crater 8:43.42 10485 Josiah Tostenson10
Summit 8:40.48 102205 Hayden Boaz11
Milwaukie/Mil Ar 8:26.77 121295 Logan Law12
Crater 8:15.50 12476 Tyrone Gorze13

Event  110   Boys 3000 Meter Run 6A
State Meet: 8:10.66 2000 Eric Logsdon

2022 Champ: 8:13.31 Caleb Lakeman
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Central Catholic 9:00.78 12346 Garrett Mackey1
West Salem 9:00.68 122506 Ryan Newton2
Lakeridge 8:59.24 121136 Luke Loomis3
Lake Oswego 8:57.56 111122 Leo Cook4
Sheldon 8:52.07  91911 Malachi Schoenherr5
Roseburg 8:50.84 111806 Timothy Johnson6
West Salem 8:39.13 112504 Jack Meier7
Newberg 8:34.53 121398 Anthony Giesch8
Lincoln 8:33.68 121178 Samy Anderson9
McMinnville 8:33.66 121288 Kyle Spencer10
Central Catholic 8:33.03 12350 Wesley Shipsey11
McMinnville 8:32.93 121287 Kellen Reed12
Cleveland 8:32.86 12392 Sten Brakstad13
Franklin 8:31.53 10739 Brennan McEwen14
Ida B. Wells 8:30.25 12924 Kai Mitchell-Reiss15
Jesuit 8:23.75 12986 Gus Clevenger16
Jesuit 8:23.55 12983 Joshua Augustine17
Jesuit 8:18.57 12989 Jacob Nenow18

Event  123   Girls 100 Meter Dash 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.94 2014 Kerissa D'Arpino
2022 Champ: 12.37 Emma Gates

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Scappoose 13.48 121860 Gabrielle Hanke1
Philomath 13.10 111633 Ellie Morton2
Junction City 12.90  91023 Riley Plumlee3
Scappoose 12.65 111857 Alice Davidson4
Philomath 12.80 101625 Janice Hellesto5
Henley 13.08 11834 Mya Mauch6
Crook County 13.21 12525 Alexys Schneider7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hidden Valley 13.11 11866 Lindsey Roy2
Molalla 12.99 111308 Jade Naylor3
Ontario 12.65 101536 Isabella Chiara4
La Grande 12.79 101072 Kayle Collman5
La Grande 13.00 101071 Kylie Brown6
Marist 13.17 101224 Bella Gubrud7

Event  124   Girls 100 Meter Dash 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.78 2009 Kellie Schueler
2022 Champ: 12.49 Jordan Koskondy

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

La Salle 13.37 101099 Sophia Clasen1
Dallas 12.97 11566 Annika Morrow2
Ridgeview 12.78 111775 Kensey Gault3
South Albany 12.32  92004 Pharalynn Dickson4
Lebanon 12.72 111149 Alyse Fountain5
Summit 12.93 112203 Ramsey Starr6
Corvallis 13.02 11422 Taylor Brasfield7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Eugene 12.99 111446 MaeAni Dotts2
La Salle 12.90 111102 Jasmine McIntosh3
Summit 12.56 102190 Abigail Fagan4
Silverton 12.66 121954 Kirsten Kuenzi5
Thurston 12.91  92286 Brooklyn Anderson6
Churchill 13.00  9372 Amelia Peddicord7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  125   Girls 100 Meter Dash 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.66 2022 Mia Brahe-Pedersen
2022 Champ: 11.09 Mia Brahe-Pederson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

David Douglas 12.75 10592 Nevayah Samuels1
Roosevelt 12.33  91800 Aster Jones2
Tigard 12.25 122306 Victoria Forst3
Lake Oswego 11.33 111113 Mia Brahe-Pedersen4
Westview 12.22 112548 Love Uzoekwe5
Glencoe 12.31 11758 Emma Townsend6
Newberg 12.60 111394 Natalie Wall7
North Salem 13.03 111477 Bethany Lawson8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Salem 12.90 122038 Brooksie Isham1
Grants Pass 12.50 11797 Brooke Anderson2
Benson 12.27 12158 Malaya LeSueur3
Oregon City 11.53 121544 Sophia Beckmon4
Mountainside 12.14 121336 Olivia Hicks5
Jefferson 12.29 12966 Trinity Montgomery6
Sheldon 12.59 121897 Gabriella Harms7
David Douglas 12.96  9587 Ja'lan Abdullah8

Event  126   Boys 100 Meter Dash 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

State Meet: 10.75 2017 Rory Coon
2022 Champ: 10.78 Brandon Gailey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Molalla 11.48 121309 Brayden Cunningham1
Scappoose 11.43 111875 Warren Haatia2
Pendleton 11.32 121610 Brock Mackey3
North Bend 11.07 111430 Jason Padgett4
Stayton 11.27 122180 Travis King5
Marist 11.43 121237 Roman Rasmussen6
Ontario 11.46 111543 Matteo Walker7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Newport 11.44 111407 Roberto Herrera2
Madras 11.32 111209 Michael Picard3
Scappoose 11.09 121871 Preston Cooper4
Marshfield 11.25 121245 Mekhi Johnson5
Hidden Valley 11.41  9873 Terelle McSwain6
Henley 11.45  9848 Joe Janney7

Event  127   Boys 100 Meter Dash 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

State Meet: 10.75 2022 DeMari Thompson
2022 Champ: 10.75 DeMari Thompson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Canby 11.30 12257 Omar Villanueva1
Ridgeview 11.23 101780 Brennen Isais2
Canby 11.01 11251 Cohen Hall3
Summit 10.97 112206 Tadhg Brown4
Mountain View 11.01 111330 Callahan Corwin5
Bend 11.20 12155 Jack Sorenson6
Summit 11.28 102218 Nicholas Leary7
Thurston 11.39 112296 Ethan Burkhead8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Summit 11.31 122207 Sam Cross1
Silverton 11.23 121966 Steeley Mucken2
Redmond 11.10 121748 Cody Crain3
Putnam 10.99 111731 James Bauman4
Ridgeview 11.00 121784 Jeremiah Schwartz5
Wilsonville 11.11 122588 Cooper Hiday6
Central 11.27 11331 Jordan Vega Ramos7
Crater 11.31 11484 Reese Tiffee8

Event  128   Boys 100 Meter Dash 6A

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

State Meet: 10.42 2018 Micah Williams
2022 Champ: 10.61 Andrew Walker

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Aloha 11.06 1226 Hunter Reeve2
Grant 10.91 11781 Benati Louvouezo3
West Salem 10.67 112493 Mihaly Akpamgbo4
Oregon City 10.90 121551 Jayce Bartley5
Mountainside 11.03 121349 Brian Johnson6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Beaverton 11.06 12138 Grant McDowell2
Barlow 10.97 12127 Micah Perry3
North Salem 10.75 111487 Demari Thompson4
Sheldon 10.81 121914 Brock Thomas5
Lakeridge 10.99 101133 Zyon Floyd6
Barlow 11.40 11124 Sentori Martino7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Grant 11.06 10783 Peyton Wood2
Benson 10.97 12159 Kavon Bradford3
Grant 10.75 12785 Noah Zucker4
South Medford 10.75 122033 Andrew Walker5
Sherwood 10.98 121944 Dylon Lovely6
Glencoe 11.12 12769 Austin Stampflee7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  129   Girls 400 Meter Dash 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.68 2013 Venessa D'Arpino
2022 Champ: 58.83 Janice Hellestu

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Bend 1:04.45  91415 Lauren Efraimson1
Hidden Valley 1:01.97 11869 Riley Yunker2
La Grande 1:01.01  91083 Mattie Wolcott3
Crook County 59.23 10515 Natalia Crass4
Astoria 1:00.65  956 Sophie Saarheim5
Estacada 1:01.85 12712 Heather Shaver6
Marist 1:03.61 101221 Ella Braunger7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Henley 1:02.46  9838 Lillian Poore2
The Dalles 1:01.35 112276 Lilly Adams3
Philomath 1:00.33 101623 Natalie Dunn4
Scappoose 1:00.35 111862 Peyton Lennox5
Stayton 1:01.53 102178 Haley Butenschoen6
Ontario 1:03.56  91537 Jackie Herrera7

Event  130   Girls 400 Meter Dash 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.60 2009 Kellie Schueler
2022 Champ: 58.86 Ava McKee

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Dallas 1:01.88 11569 Greta Scales1
Canby 1:00.20  9244 Isabella Capra2
North Eugene 59.65 121444 Jailyn Arleth Becerra-Brigido3
South Albany 56.99  92004 Pharalynn Dickson4
Caldera 59.48 10223 Jaymi Dickinson5
Crater 1:00.17 10472 Sage Winslow6
Springfield 1:01.21 122093 Alexi Morgan7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Putnam 1:00.72 111717 Ariana Barney2
Redmond 59.91  91741 Eden Anspach3
Hood River 58.81 11888 Simone Tillman4
Lebanon 59.47  91154 Addilynne Pickles5
Summit 1:00.16 112186 Lia Cooper6
Springfield 1:00.98 102090 Elidia-Samantha Cervantes-Carlos7

Event  131   Girls 400 Meter Dash 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.64 2002 Brandi Probasco-Canda
2022 Champ: 55.71 Josie Donelson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Adrienne Nel 59.99 1222 Emelia Puerta1
South Medford 59.45 122022 Katie Clevenger2
Tualatin 58.65 122356 Isabella Kneeshaw3
Lake Oswego 55.09 111114 Josie Donelson4
Sherwood 58.47 121942 Ella Weathers5
Mountainside 58.88  91341 Miranda Oblad6
Beaverton 59.91  9132 Luna Cirugeda Botella7
McNary 1:00.90 111290 Kiana Olivo8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Salem 1:00.30 122036 Mya Fry1
Franklin 59.83  9733 Elizabeth Ghazi2
Lincoln 58.66 111170 Autumn Dobbs3
Newberg 56.06  91388 Sophia Castaneda4
Roosevelt 56.65 101799 Ellis Heslam5
Sheldon 58.88 111899 Alexis Leao6
Franklin 59.85 11732 Gigi Bareilles7
Adrienne Nel 1:00.37  919 Molly Harrison8

Event  132   Boys 400 Meter Dash 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.51 1997 Ross Krempley
2022 Champ: 50.41 Cole Parker

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Ontario 52.41 111543 Matteo Walker1
Baker 51.85 1175 Malaki Myer2
Pendleton 51.27 111603 Trey Boston3
Marshfield 49.84 101246 Bodey Lutes4
Molalla 51.22 121310 Antuan Peterson5
Cottage Grove 51.63 12442 Brennen Murphy6
Scappoose 52.37 121868 Devin Butler7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Astoria 52.99 1164 Andrew Wintersteen1
Philomath 51.88 121649 Nixon Mooney2
Philomath 51.38 101642 Warwick Bushnell3
Crook County 50.27 10533 Gabe Love4
Madras 50.56 111209 Michael Picard5
Henley 51.56 11847 Christopher Janney6
Henley 51.92 12841 Owen Cheyne7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  133   Boys 400 Meter Dash 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.93 2010 Jack Galpin
2022 Champ: 49.75 John Efrainmson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Corvallis 51.66 10431 Thomas Adams1
Springfield 51.02 122103 Kian Lamb2
McKay 49.92 111274 Abdoulie Jallow3
Bend 49.14 11152 Treyden Lucas4
Central 49.70 12324 Myles Crandall5
Crater 50.65 12473 Aidan Chenoweth6
Crescent Valley 51.42 10507 Adam Teglassy7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
West Albany 51.84 102458 Henry Samoylich1
Wilsonville 51.08 122590 Gregory Keswick2
Central 50.45 12329 Teo Le3
Ridgeview 49.14 121784 Jeremiah Schwartz4
Central 49.27 12321 Jack Burgett5
Hillsboro 50.58 10884 Ryan LeClair6
Ashland 51.41 1146 Caden Negra7
Crater 51.88 10481 Nicholas Kube8

Event  134   Boys 400 Meter Dash 6A

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 47.09 1986 Gus Envela
2022 Champ: 48.96 Nathan Rider

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Grants Pass 50.66 10811 Ben Antley2
Sherwood 49.45 111945 Oisin McEvoy3
Westview 47.46 122558 Fuad Omer4
Lincoln 49.02 111180 Nathan Davidson5
West Linn 50.53  92476 Silas Reynolds6
North Salem 51.60 121481 Erick Gonzalez7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Clackamas 50.74 12385 Peyton Peters2
Lake Oswego 49.97 121125 Ethan Park3
Lincoln 47.65 121187 Alexander Rhodes4
Newberg 48.80 121396 Garrett Chaffee5
Tualatin 50.39 122363 Marcus Ludes6
McNary 51.54 121292 Benjamin Sheets7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Barlow 51.12  9120 Giovanni Bogarin2
Jesuit 50.06 10984 Max Baricevic3
McDaniel 48.20 121270 Finnegan Quinn4
Grant 48.77 12785 Noah Zucker5
Sherwood 50.17 111947 Evan Morris6
South Eugene 51.26 112020 Jan Bremer7

Event  135   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.66 2013 Claire Thomas
2022 Champ: 15.68 Elizabeth Grandle

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crook County 18.09  9523 Jane Rice1
Junction City 17.10 101024 Calley Starr2
Henley 16.85 11836 Kelcee Nichols3
Mazama 15.35  91252 Sydney Baker4
Newport 16.83 121403 Layne Phillips5
Philomath 16.97 121624 Ingrid Hellesto6
Estacada 17.53 12710 Olivia Davidson7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Baker 17.36 1267 Brooklyn Jaca2
Tillamoook 16.85 112317 Shayla Hillstrom3
Henley 16.27 12833 Kendal Hadwick4
St. Helens 16.31 102110 Kallee Kester5
Marist 16.92 101228 Avy Roundy6
La Grande 17.51  91076 Taryn McIlmoil7

Event  136   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.41 2015 Anna Dean
2022 Champ: 14.65 Jordan Koskondy

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Summit 17.25 102187 Zari de Brun1
Putnam 17.14 111721 Rylee Lemen2
Ashland 16.56 1141 Flannery Lundgren3
Bend 14.87 11144 Sara Rivas4
Thurston 16.54 102293 Macy Taylor5
Summit 17.05  92185 Kalyn Christ6
Bend 17.23  9141 Brooklyn Gilsdorf7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hillsboro 17.16 11878 Natasha Freimuth2
Crescent Valley 16.83 12492 Greta Koegler3
McKay 15.86 111273 Isabel Zamora4
Wilsonville 16.19 112583 Kenley Whittaker5
Hood River 17.04 12887 Ximena Santillan6
Crescent Valley 17.20  9499 Shino Sansome7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  137   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.05 2022 Harley Daniel
2022 Champ: 14.06 Harley Daniel

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Lakeridge 15.91 101128 Campbell Brintnall1
Sunset 15.79 112231 Ami Paulson2
South Eugene 15.58 122017 Sarah Money3
West Linn 15.01 112464 Savannah Johnson4
Adrienne Nel 15.57  923 Simone Sideris5
Jesuit 15.75  9975 Iman Foster6
North Salem 15.91 111476 Jackie Bier7
West Salem 16.80 102483 Madison Forest8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
McMinnville 15.94  91279 Tayah Curry1
Adrienne Nel 15.82 1118 Rachel Hardy2
Clackamas 15.64 12382 Erin Taylor3
Ida B. Wells 15.09 10916 Avery Coker4
Grants Pass 15.24 11807 Lauren Robinson5
Cleveland 15.65 10391 Maya Kruger6
Glencoe 15.87 11755 Linnea Naone7
David Douglas 15.95 10589 Khloe Huskic8

Event  138   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.2h 1978 Tim Sim
2022 Champ: 15.76 Micah Matthews

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

St. Helens 17.53 122124 Noah Vanderzanden1
Cottage Grove 16.17 10446 Hayes Valley2
Cottage Grove 15.77 12445 Tyler Russell3
Junction City 15.26 121031 Carson Henderson4
Baker 15.73  973 Rasean Jones5
Molalla 16.08 121309 Brayden Cunningham6
Henley 17.33 12851 Shaw Stork7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pendleton 16.57 121609 Skylar Jeffers2
Henley 15.92 12845 Richard Heim3
Philomath 15.34 121648 Micah Matthews4
Cascade 15.46 12276 Ethan Newton5
Madras 15.99 121211 Johan Poland6
Tillamoook 16.78 122323 Judah Werner7

Event  139   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.09 2018 Tyler Rohrman
2022 Champ: 15.58 Logan Robertson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Churchill 16.76 11379 Austin Miller1
Bend 16.06 12148 Sean Craven2
Corvallis 15.65  9436 Rowan Finlay3
West Albany 14.86 122456 Garrett Lee4
Mountain View 15.12 111334 Ryder Minisce5
Crescent Valley 16.06 11504 Tate Herber6
Bend 16.36 11149 Sage Gorbett7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Springfield 16.92 112106 Dylan Schifferdecker1
Corvallis 16.06 11432 Mikell Adler2
Wilsonville 15.91 122588 Cooper Hiday3
Summit 14.93 122226 Benjamin Strang4
Redmond 15.08 121756 Logan Robertson5
Crescent Valley 15.95 12506 Dylan Mitchell6
Putnam 16.19 121735 Oaklund Selfors7

Event  140   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 13.77 1988 Bob Gray
2022 Champ: 14.34 Micah Perry

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

West Salem 15.57 112494 John Bateman1
North Medford 15.28 121469 Isaiah Chavez2
Sunset 15.14 122242 Jeff McMillan3
Barlow 14.48 12127 Micah Perry4
Lincoln 14.89 121184 Julian Krozel5
West Salem 15.27 122507 Matthew Nivala6
Jefferson 15.56 11970 Josyah Clark Anderson7
Sherwood 16.38 111949 Ryker Wolvers8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Sherwood 15.68 121950 Nicholas Zaubi1
Oregon City 15.45 111554 Eron Harvey2
Beaverton 15.16 12139 Jackson McQuain3
Grants Pass 14.63 11818 Jayden Jessee4
Sunset 14.73 112244 Gray Ogrodowski5
Westview 15.24 122551 Benjamin Chen6
Clackamas 15.49 12384 Ashtin Neikes7
Oregon City 15.83 111555 Brandon Hillery8
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  141   Girls 800 Meter Run 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 2:00.03 2022 Roisin Willis

State Meet: 2:12.78 2003 Brianna Anderson-Gregg
2022 Champ: 2:21.71 Jennifer Tsai

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Seaside 2:34.76  91885 Ella Clyde1
Hidden Valley 2:32.12 10865 Hannah Rommes2
Molalla 2:27.95 111306 Shelby Goetz3
Stayton 2:22.24 102178 Haley Butenschoen4
Madras 2:26.87 101205 Emily Picard5
Junction City 2:31.83 101018 Libby Fox6
Scappoose 2:34.72 111861 Samantha Heimbuck7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Marist 2:32.76 121226 Avery Hedden2
La Grande 2:28.47 111080 Emily Tubbs3
La Grande 2:24.20 101082 Cecilia Villagomez Edvalson4
Newport 2:26.17 111400 Charlotte Gardner5
Philomath 2:30.27  91622 Ana Candanoza6
Klamath Union 2:34.47  91057 Hazel Squibb7

Event  142   Girls 800 Meter Run 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Stack Position 9 with Position 2

NFHS: 2:00.03 2022 Roisin Willis
State Meet: 2:12.00 2008 Alyssa O'Connor

2022 Champ: 2:18.19 Ava McKee
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Hood River 2:23.84 12886 Olivia Nickson1
Crescent Valley 2:20.07 10491 Sasha Kelly2
West Albany 2:19.22 112448 Haley Blaine3
Crescent Valley 2:17.97  9500 Lillian Weiss4
Crater 2:18.55 11470 Lindsay Siebert5
Corvallis 2:19.90 11426 Kate Middleton6
Putnam 2:23.80 101726 Gabriella Salvione7
North Eugene 2:26.03  91451 Cricket Phipps8
Mountain View 2:26.22 101316 Caitlyn Altman9

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Caldera 2:23.99 10226 Mia Koernig1
Wilsonville 2:21.50 112578 Ella Milanovich2
Summit 2:19.51  92182 Taylin Bowen3
Summit 2:18.25 122192 Barrett Justema4
Bend 2:18.44 12143 Olive Nye5
Summit 2:19.67 122183 Camille Broadbent6
Dallas 2:22.30 12565 Marley Lamb7
Crater 2:24.80  9469 Reese Garnica8

Event  143   Girls 800 Meter Run 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 2:00.03 2022 Roisin WIllis

State Meet: 2:07.6h 1978 Teri Wierson
2022 Champ: 2:09.60 Chloe Foerster

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Barlow 2:21.64 12117 Alyssa Stumbo1
Sunset 2:17.13 112229 Rowan Miller2
Tigard 2:15.73 122307 Lillian Herman3
Jesuit 2:10.73 10972 Emma Bennett4
Jesuit 2:14.89  9979 Jane Mattson5
Central Catholic 2:16.85 11337 Ella McGillis6
North Medford 2:20.57 121467 Eleanor Nichol7
Glencoe 2:24.45  9756 Jillian Retzlaff8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
McMinnville 2:21.88 111280 Charlotte Terry1
South Salem 2:19.98 102039 Chloe Kolb2
Lincoln 2:15.96 101173 Sophia Malinoski3
Jesuit 2:12.80 11971 Amalie Beil4
West Linn 2:13.44 122467 Kaia Schmidt5
Lincoln 2:16.75 121174 Eva Novy-Hildesley6
South Salem 2:20.03 112034 Lucy Becker7
South Eugene 2:22.13  92018 Madison Zemper-Prill8

Event  144   Boys 800 Meter Run 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

State Meet: 1:53.71 2013 Brett Willyard
2022 Champ: 1:54.23 Elwood Hosking

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Phoenix 2:06.93 111653 Orlando Contreras1
Scappoose 2:05.51 101877 Grayson Miner2
Cottage Grove 2:02.83 12444 Wyatt Pepiot3
Marshfield 2:00.51 101246 Bodey Lutes4
Hidden Valley 2:01.64 12870 Grant Bohannon5
Sweet Home 2:04.68 102258 Kasey Kast6
Gladstone 2:05.79 10752 Jayden Davis7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Crook County 2:05.67 11541 Kiernan Teasdale2
Philomath 2:02.97 111647 Simon King3
Baker 2:00.75 1074 Jaron Long4
Marist 2:01.31 121235 Gabe Olsen5
Baker 2:03.42 1178 Giacomo Rigueiro6
Tillamoook 2:05.78 112319 Juan Gomez7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  145   Boys 800 Meter Run 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

State Meet: 1:52.68 2015 Caleb Hoffmann
2022 Champ: 1:55.97 Jeffrey Hellman

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

South Albany 1:58.95 112013 Matthew Resnik1
South Albany 1:57.68 102010 Zander Campbell2
Crater 1:55.69 11478 Jeffrey Hellmann3
Wilsonville 1:53.53 122584 Carter Cutting4
Crater 1:55.12 10485 Josiah Tostenson5
Parkrose 1:57.64 121588 Marte Hailey6
Churchill 1:58.64 12376 Kyle Briggs7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hood River 1:59.01 11889 Jackson Bullock1
Silverton 1:58.10 101960 JD Arthur2
Caldera 1:56.60 10227 Dane Giessler3
Crater 1:54.47 11474 Caleb Doddington4
Ashland 1:54.94 1247 Nathan Stein5
Summit 1:57.62 112219 Jensen (Kirk) Lord6
Corvallis 1:58.31 10435 Cole Fiegener7
Thurston 1:59.16 112301 Nathan Glazier8

Event  146   Boys 800 Meter Run 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Stack Position 9 with Position 2,
Position 11 with Position 1

NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville
State Meet: 1:50.60 2008 Elijah Greer

2022 Champ: 1:52.71 Tommhy O'Neil
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Grants Pass 1:59.05 12819 Quaid Kelly1
Tualatin 1:57.46 122362 Aaron Lakeman2
Jesuit 1:55.24 11992 Caden Swanson3
Barlow 1:53.03 12123 Braydon Lee4
Central Catholic 1:55.24 12341 Charlie Black5
Jesuit 1:55.71 10991 Coen Strub6
Forest Grove 1:58.86 12724 Jacob Friesen7
Tigard 2:01.11 122313 Eli Chesler8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Salem 1:59.19 122043 Kellen Hayase1
West Salem 1:57.83 122495 Brady Bliven2
Sunset 1:55.44 112237 Avery Cesar3
Mountainside 1:53.11 121352 Mario Oblad4
Roosevelt 1:54.60 121803 William Heslam5
Ida B. Wells 1:55.48 11923 Asher Danielson6
McMinnville 1:58.15 111283 Logan Hayes7
Sheldon 1:59.30 111908 Adam Reeder8

Event  147   Girls 200 Meter Dash 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 24.11 2013 Venessa D'Arpino
2022 Champ: 25.17 Karlee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Astoria 27.36  956 Sophie Saarheim1
Henley 26.87 11834 Mya Mauch2
The Dalles 26.73 112279 Madelyn Harrison3
Scappoose 25.51 111857 Alice Davidson4
Philomath 26.41 101625 Janice Hellesto5
Cascade 26.77 10266 Lillian Pickett6
Junction City 27.17  91020 Valeri Gingerich7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Junction City 26.98  91023 Riley Plumlee2
La Grande 26.76 101071 Kylie Brown3
Ontario 26.10 101536 Isabella Chiara4
Crook County 26.40 10515 Natalia Crass5
La Grande 26.77  91083 Mattie Wolcott6
Phoenix 27.00 121652 Citlali Ramos7

Event  148   Girls 200 Meter Dash 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 23.94 2009 Kellie Schueler
2022 Champ: 25.43 Breanna Raven

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Churchill 27.11  9372 Amelia Peddicord1
Caldera 26.60 10223 Jaymi Dickinson2
Summit 26.14 102190 Abigail Fagan3
South Albany 25.18  92004 Pharalynn Dickson4
Lebanon 26.09 111149 Alyse Fountain5
Corvallis 26.56 11422 Taylor Brasfield6
Thurston 27.01 122292 Rainey Simmons7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Summit 26.63 112186 Lia Cooper2
La Salle 26.26 111102 Jasmine McIntosh3
Thurston 25.53 122291 Breanna Raven4
Hood River 26.04 11888 Simone Tillman5
Ridgeview 26.52 111775 Kensey Gault6
Silverton 26.67 121954 Kirsten Kuenzi7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  149   Girls 200 Meter Dash 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 23.25 2022 Mia Brahe-Pedersen
2022 Champ: 23.25 Mia Brahe-Pedersen

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Grants Pass 25.93 10798 Callie Brandes1
Mountainside 25.34 121336 Olivia Hicks2
Benson 25.25 12158 Malaya LeSueur3
Lake Oswego 22.69 111113 Mia Brahe-Pedersen4
Roosevelt 25.02  91800 Aster Jones5
Tualatin 25.32 122356 Isabella Kneeshaw6
David Douglas 25.90 10592 Nevayah Samuels7
South Salem 26.58 122036 Mya Fry8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Beaverton 26.08  9133 jadyn Crawford1
Sheldon 25.83 121897 Gabriella Harms2
Newberg 25.25  91388 Sophia Castaneda3
Oregon City 23.11 121544 Sophia Beckmon4
Glencoe 24.95 11758 Emma Townsend5
Tigard 25.27 122306 Victoria Forst6
Adrienne Nel 25.84 1222 Emelia Puerta7
West Salem 26.32 112487 Olivia Jolivette8

Event  150   Boys 200 Meter Dash 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.90 2010 Matt Anthony
2022 Champ: 22.24 Brandon Galiey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Phoenix 23.30 111657 Nathan Faulkner1
Philomath 23.01 101642 Warwick Bushnell2
Crook County 22.90 10533 Gabe Love3
North Bend 22.12 111430 Jason Padgett4
Pendleton 22.39 121610 Brock Mackey5
Ontario 22.97 111543 Matteo Walker6
Crook County 23.23 11528 Eddie Freauff7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Ontario 23.02 121540 Tevan Frahm2
Stayton 22.94 122180 Travis King3
Cottage Grove 22.15 12442 Brennen Murphy4
Scappoose 22.36 121871 Preston Cooper5
St. Helens 22.97 122123 Tyler Tolles6
Henley 23.10  9848 Joe Janney7

Event  151   Boys 200 Meter Dash 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.55 2016 Jacoby McNamara
2022 Champ: 21.76 DeMari Thompson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crater 22.93 10481 Nicholas Kube1
Bend 22.69 11152 Treyden Lucas2
McKay 22.44 111274 Abdoulie Jallow3
Canby 22.26 12257 Omar Villanueva4
Central 22.37 11331 Jordan Vega Ramos5
Putnam 22.62 111731 James Bauman6
West Albany 22.92 112455 Jonathan Fiscal7
Crater 23.02 11484 Reese Tiffee8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Albany 23.01 102011 Sawyer Hallberg1
Summit 22.78 122207 Sam Cross2
Central 22.51 12324 Myles Crandall3
Canby 22.30 11251 Cohen Hall4
Silverton 22.36 121966 Steeley Mucken5
Redmond 22.54 121757 Nathan Wachs6
Hillsboro 22.86 10884 Ryan LeClair7
Bend 23.02 12155 Jack Sorenson8

Event  152   Boys 200 Meter Dash 6A

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.19 2018 Micah Williams
2022 Champ: 21.33 Andrew Walker

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Mountainside 22.37 121349 Brian Johnson2
Lakeridge 22.18 121140 Riley Yaker3
Grant 21.75 12785 Noah Zucker4
Lincoln 22.08 111180 Nathan Davidson5
Westview 22.35 112556 Stephen Judd6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Grant 22.41 10783 Peyton Wood2
Newberg 22.20 121396 Garrett Chaffee3
Westview 21.81 122558 Fuad Omer4
Lincoln 22.03 121187 Alexander Rhodes5
McMinnville 22.33 101284 Luis Mendoza6
David Douglas 22.94 12597 Emmanuel Kargbo7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
South Medford 22.51 122028 Benjamin Krebs2
South Medford 22.27 122033 Andrew Walker3
West Salem 21.89 112493 Mihaly Akpamgbo4
Oregon City 21.93 121551 Jayce Bartley5
North Salem 22.32 111487 Demari Thompson6
Clackamas 22.58 12385 Peyton Peters7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  153   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 43.85 2013 Claire Thomas
2022 Champ: 46.19 Karlee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Bend 50.53 111420 Lennon Riddle1
Henley 49.68 12833 Kendal Hadwick2
Stayton 49.16  92179 Evelyn Welch3
Newport 47.61 111402 Layla Newell4
St. Helens 48.57 102110 Kallee Kester5
Marist 49.61 101228 Avy Roundy6
Estacada 50.06 12708 Danica Beguelin7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
La Grande 49.71 111073 Lana Emerson2
La Grande 49.48  91076 Taryn McIlmoil3
Mazama 47.88  91252 Sydney Baker4
Tillamoook 47.90 112317 Shayla Hillstrom5
Crook County 49.58 12519 Ivakai Heiges6
La Grande 49.79  91074 Rowan Evans7

Event  154   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 43.52 2019 Adael Scalena
2022 Champ: 44.04 Jordan Koskondy

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crater 50.60 11467 Karrah Borchard1
Crescent Valley 49.44 12492 Greta Koegler2
Lebanon 48.56 121157 Sadie Voight3
Bend 46.04 11144 Sara Rivas4
Woodburn 47.97 102596 Ray Heide5
Mountain View 49.27 101317 Kelsea Bomke6
Lebanon 50.49 101150 Cadence Graves7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hood River 49.67 12887 Ximena Santillan2
Ashland 48.66 1141 Flannery Lundgren3
McKay 46.75 111273 Isabel Zamora4
Wilsonville 47.43 112583 Kenley Whittaker5
Redmond 49.08 111742 Jillian Bremont6
Churchill 50.17 12373 Lorelei Rinehart7

Event  155   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 42.25 2022 Harley Daniel
2022 Champ: 42.25 Harley Daniel

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

David Douglas 47.68 10589 Khloe Huskic1
South Salem 46.64 122038 Brooksie Isham2
Jesuit 46.33 10976 Cameron Gatlin3
West Linn 44.85 112464 Savannah Johnson4
Ida B. Wells 46.05 10916 Avery Coker5
Lake Oswego 46.60 101119 Marina Turpen6
McMinnville 47.59  91279 Tayah Curry7
McDaniel 48.26 111265 Aaliyah Salvador8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Liberty 47.73 121162 Autumn Coffin1
South Eugene 47.08 122017 Sarah Money2
Adrienne Nel 46.36  923 Simone Sideris3
Lake Oswego 45.35 111114 Josie Donelson4
Westview 45.79 122545 Xian Hartenstein5
Clackamas 46.50 12382 Erin Taylor6
West Salem 47.40 102483 Madison Forest7
Grants Pass 47.86 11807 Lauren Robinson8

Event  156   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 4A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.14 2013 Joe Delgado
2022 Champ: 40.78 Savien Burk

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

St. Helens 43.43 122124 Noah Vanderzanden1
Cottage Grove 41.84 11441 Brycen Cameron2
Henley 41.30 12845 Richard Heim3
Pendleton 40.11 111604 Thaiden Cannin4
Molalla 41.09 121310 Antuan Peterson5
The Dalles 41.72 102284 River McClure6
Philomath 42.97 121648 Micah Matthews7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hidden Valley 42.18 11874 Vallen Mortensen2
Junction City 41.40 121031 Carson Henderson3
Baker 40.72  973 Rasean Jones4
Cascade 40.83 12276 Ethan Newton5
Crook County 41.43 10536 Elijah Oelkers6
Tillamoook 42.51 122323 Judah Werner7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Track Events

Event  157   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 5A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 37.51 2018 Cal Duke
2022 Champ: 39.16 Nathan Fields

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Springfield 43.71 112099 Landon Cowan1
Central 41.69  9322 Ryan Burgett2
Corvallis 40.95  9436 Rowan Finlay3
Summit 40.21 122226 Benjamin Strang4
Summit 40.87 122225 Cooper Seguin5
Centennial 41.41 10318 Khen San6
Springfield 42.47 122103 Kian Lamb7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Redmond 42.02 121753 Benson Lawson2
West Albany 41.18 122456 Garrett Lee3
Wilsonville 40.47 122588 Cooper Hiday4
Corvallis 40.70 10434 Truman Brasfield5
Bend 41.30 12148 Sean Craven6
Crescent Valley 42.20 11504 Tate Herber7

Event  158   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 6A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 36.10 1979 Ken Scott
2022 Champ: 37.48 Nolan Malcomson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Newberg 41.46 101397 Dax Duggan1
Clackamas 40.85 12384 Ashtin Neikes2
Grants Pass 40.17 11818 Jayden Jessee3
Barlow 38.52 12127 Micah Perry4
Oregon City 39.95 111554 Eron Harvey5
Sunset 40.72 122242 Jeff McMillan6
Jesuit 41.27 12987 Joseph Hsin7
Jefferson 42.49 11970 Josyah Clark Anderson8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Sheldon 41.70  91913 TaeSean Tarusan1
Sprague 41.16 122089 Shawn Parker2
Tigard 40.61 112315 Roman Martin3
David Douglas 39.52 11595 Aaron Busi4
Central Catholic 39.67 12347 Keleb Mwaala5
Lincoln 40.65 121184 Julian Krozel6
West Salem 41.21 122507 Matthew Nivala7
McMinnville 41.91 111286 Aiden Perpelitt8

Event  207   Mixed 100 Meter Dash Para-athlete
State Meet: 13.92 2017 Taylor Talbot
State Meet: 14.69

2022 Champ: 28.59 Elizabeth Keen
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Hillsboro 28.92W10879 Elizabeth Keen2
Beaverton 24.47W12134 Elizabeth Dipietro3
Pendleton 16.86M121614 Adam Smith4
Cascade 24.26M10279 Zhang Wilson5
Powder Valley 24.88W121707 Addy Klundby6
Columbia Chr 37.46M12396 Frank Adams7

Event  211   Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay Special Olympics

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTSouth Albany-UCS1
1) #2635 Zavier Nelson 11 2) #2636 Dakota Herr 9
3) #2637 Isaiah Stewart 11 4) #2638 Sawyer Hallberg 11

1:14.48Lake Oswego-UCS2
1) #2626 Giovanni D'Orazio 2) #2627 Thomas Hayward
3) #2628 Amaya Edgar 4) #2629 Exavier Moreno

1:06.42South Salem Ucs3
1) #2639 Abraham Orozco 10 2) #2640 Jojo Deemer 11
3) #2641 Myra Fry 12 4) #2642 Charles Rapp 12

1:05.00Forest Grove-UCS4
1) #2618 Kalen Lunceford 12 2) #2619 Tony Gillennwater 11
3) #2620 Brady Lunceford 11 4) #2621 Alexsis Garcia Hernandez 10

1:05.69West Salem-UCS5
1) #2643 James Morris 12 2) #2644 Sean Morris 9
3) #2645 Jerett Peil 9 4) #2646 Alana Vaughters 9
5) #2647 Adriana Diaz 10 6) #2648 Michai Carter 10

B 1:10.00Forest Grove-UCS6
1) #2622 Yamil Gaona-Miranda 12 2) #2623 Halle Giesbers 9
3) #2624 Sophie Giesbers 9 4) #2625 Eva Townsend 10

NTSisters-UCS7
1) #2630 Gracie Vohs 11 2) #2631 Wyatte Christensen 11
3) #2632 Ila Reid 11 4) #2633 Soren Smith 12
5) #2634 Hayden Roth 12

NTSprague-UCS8
1) #2660 Michael Jones 12 2) #2661 Katie Stinson 12
3) #2662 Kaydence Nguyen 12 4) #2663 Julianna Fuentes 12
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Field Events

Event  171   Girls Triple Jump 4A
Board will be 8.5 meters -- 27 ft, 10.5 in

NFHS: 44-10 2019 Jasmine Moore
State Meet: 38-06.50 2016 Darian Hageman

2022 Champ: 35-01.75 Lanie Cox
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Pendleton 30-10.50 111599 Grace Pitner1
Pendleton 30-11.75 101602 Lexie Willman2
Crook County 32-00.50 11516 Makenna Duran3
Newport 32-08.25 101401 Andiah Johnson4
Tillamoook 32-08.50 122318 Emily Skaar5
North Bend 32-09.00 111420 Lennon Riddle6
Philomath 33-02.50 101637 Anneka Steen7
North Bend 33-03.00 101416 Drew Hood8
St. Helens 33-06.50 102115 Keely Scoville9
Henley 33-09.00  9831 Lily Fussell10
Hidden Valley 34-08.50 11864 Aja LaPan11
Henley 34-09.50 12830 Lanie Cox12
The Dalles 35-04.50 122278 Zoe Dunn13

Event  172   Girls Triple Jump 5A
Board will be 8.5 meters -- 27 ft, 10.5 in

NFHS: 44-10 2019 Jasmine Moore
State Meet: 38-10.50 2007 Ashley Potter

2022 Champ: 37-05.75 Breanna Raven
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Summit 32-09.50 112200 Hannah Ortiz1
Thurston 32-11.50 112288 Savannah Efseaff2
Wilsonville 33-01.00 112576 Grace Kelso3
West Albany 33-02.50 112451 Jenna Konzelman4
Corvallis 33-06.25  9424 Diana Lazzati-Segura5
Springfield 33-10.00 122093 Alexi Morgan6
Summit 34-00.00 112198 Isabelle Molebash7
Wilsonville 34-06.00 122581 Cassandra Wedin8
Central 34-08.00 12320 Sadie Wendring9
Hillsboro 34-10.00 12880 Jonette Singh10
Central 34-10.50 11319 Amanda McArthur11
Wilsonville 36-08.00 112572 Caroline de la Motte12
Thurston 37-06.00 122291 Breanna Raven13

Event  173   Girls Triple Jump 6A
Board will be 8.5 meters -- 27 ft, 10.5 in

NFHS: 44-10 2019 Jasmine Moore
State Meet: 40-06.75 1992 Keeoma Wardford

2022 Champ: 39-11.50 Anika Sukumar
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
West Salem 33-02.25 122488 Alessia Lemeza1
Century 33-10.00 10367 Brooklyn Genduso2
North Medford 34-03.75 101461 Olivia Boger3
Sherwood 34-10.50 101943 Skye Whitson4
Benson 34-11.00 12158 Malaya LeSueur5
Westview 35-06.00 102546 Mya Jones6
Jesuit 35-08.00  9975 Iman Foster7
Westview 35-09.25 112548 Love Uzoekwe8
Sprague 35-11.00 122084 Madison Downey9
North Medford 36-01.75 101462 Paije Carpenter10
Adrienne Nel 36-04.50  920 Kinsley Juliano11
Adrienne Nel 36-04.75 1118 Rachel Hardy12
Westview 36-05.75  92544 Saskia Dorf13
Tualatin 36-11.25 122357 Maya Loudd14
Tualatin 37-10.25 112354 Elizabeth Graham15
McDaniel 38-06.00 111263 Maleigha Canaday-Elliott16
West Linn 39-08.75 122468 Anika Sukumar17

Event  174   Boys Triple Jump 4A
Board will be at 11 meters -- 36 ft, 1 in

NFHS: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield
State Meet: 49-04.75 2002 Dominque Easterling

2022 Champ: 44-00.25 Eli Hayes
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Marshfield 39-03.50 121251 Jack Waddington1
Pendleton 39-07.00 101607 Jaydon Hoffert2
Madras 39-08.75  91213 Gavin Williams3
Henley 40-05.50 10850 Bryson Montag4
Philomath 40-07.50 121640 Seth Arthurs5
Newport 41-02.25  91404 Aaidyn Bokuro6
Tillamoook 41-03.75 122320 Zeyon Hurliman7
Cottage Grove 41-07.00 12442 Brennen Murphy8
Madras 41-10.75 101206 Andres Aguilar9
Astoria 42-00.00 1262 Mikai Tapec10
Henley 42-03.00 11840 Luke Bennett11
Klamath Union 42-09.25 111058 Tony Matheney12
Pendleton 42-10.50 111612 Nolan Mead13



Centennial High School - OR Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:06 PM  5/24/2023  Page 2
2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credit Union

Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Field Events

Event  175   Boys Triple Jump 5A
Board will be at 11 meters -- 36 ft, 1 in

NFHS: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield
State Meet: 47-04 2014 Cameron Retherford

2022 Champ: 47-01 Nathan Fields
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Parkrose 40-09.00 111589 Jackson Mathers1
Thurston 40-09.00 102304 Tyler Raven2
Churchill 40-09.00 12375 Noah Bloom3
Silverton 41-04.75 111964 David Hari4
Crater 41-06.00  9482 Dakota Lynch5
Mountain View 41-06.50 111328 Matthew Blankenship6
Hillsboro 41-10.00 12881 Nahum Chavez7
Central 41-11.50 12330 Joshua Peters8
Milwaukie/Mil Ar42-02.00 121296 Carter Sprague9
Central 43-03.75 12332 Michael Young10
Lebanon 43-06.75 121160 Jackson Parrish11
Summit 43-07.25 112220 Brian Maloney12
Canby 43-11.00 12258 Treyson Wakefield13
Crater 44-00.00 12483 Scott Price14
Summit 44-09.75 122223 Evens Peters15
Summit 45-03.25 112210 Noah Goodrich16

Event  176   Boys Triple Jump 6A
Board will be at 11 meters -- 36 ft, 1 in

NFHS: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield
State Meet: 51-00 1985 Latin Berry

2022 Champ: 44-09.50 Treyson Wakefield
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Gresham 39-09.00 12822 Hayden Spencer1
West Salem 40-11.00 102499 Kellyn Filley2
Adrienne Nel 41-07.00 1225 Vanndon Heard3
Sherwood 41-11.50 111947 Evan Morris4
Glencoe 42-00.00 11764 Matthew Gerber5
Westview 42-07.00 122561 Khai Tong6
Grants Pass 42-07.50 11821 Anthony Westlake7
Sunset 42-11.25 122239 Jacient Cox8
Sheldon 43-01.00 111907 Owen Phillips9
Sheldon 43-01.50 101904 Eli Forsha10
Tualatin 43-03.25 112360 Tyler Craft11
West Linn 43-05.25 112471 Jude Cirioli12
Lakeridge 43-06.50 101134 Shanko Kornachuk13
West Salem 43-08.00 102501 Logan Hilty14
Lincoln 44-04.25 121185 Grant Nyhus15
Grant 44-06.50 11781 Benati Louvouezo16

Event  177   Girls High Jump 4A
Start 4'8"; 2" increments to 5'0"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04.50 2015 Vashti Cunningham
State Meet: 6-00 1974 Joni Huntley

2022 Champ: 5-11 Emma Gates
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Astoria 4-06.00 1049 Eva Espelien1
Seaside 4-08.00 101886 Bailey Jones2
Crook County 4-08.00  9514 Lilliemae Brumble3
Cascade 4-09.00  9267 Rylee Prichard4
Baker 4-10.00 1267 Brooklyn Jaca5
Henley 4-10.00 12833 Kendal Hadwick6
Madras 4-10.00 121204 Illiana Hance7
Junction City 4-10.00  91019 Aspen Gambee8
Junction City 4-10.00  91022 Laura Henderson9
Baker 4-10.00 1270 Jozie Ramos10
Marist 4-10.00 101229 Synnove Slayden11
Klamath Union 4-11.00  91057 Hazel Squibb12
Klamath Union 4-11.00 101056 Andi Harmon13
La Grande 5-00.00  91075 Renee Hutchison14
Philomath 5-03.00 101637 Anneka Steen15

Event  178   Girls High Jump 5A
Start 4'8"; 2" increments to 5'0"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04.50 2015 Vashti Cunningham
State Meet: 6-01 2013 Rachel Proteau

2022 Champ: 5-03 Clara Bennett
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Putnam 4-10.00 121723 Briana Lynch1
La Salle 4-10.00 111101 Natalia Gonzalez2
Crescent Valley 4-10.00 10498 Abigail Sampson3
Wilsonville 4-10.00 122579 Faith Nashif4
Silverton 4-10.00 101957 Brooklyn Pfeifer5
Canby 4-10.00 10245 Kalli Kessler6
Summit 4-10.00  92185 Kalyn Christ7
Wilsonville 4-11.00 112576 Grace Kelso8
Putnam 5-00.00 111721 Rylee Lemen9
Summit 5-00.00 122202 Isabella Sanderl10
Crater 5-01.00  9468 Claire Davenport11
Crater 5-01.00 12465 Clara Bennett12
Ashland 5-01.00 1141 Flannery Lundgren13
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Field Events

Event  185   Girls Pole Vault 6A
Start 9'0"; 6" increments to 11'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 14-04 2017 Rachel Baxter
State Meet: 12-08 2014 Laura Taylor

2022 Champ: 12-06 Nicole Prall
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Ida B. Wells 8-10.00 10920 Sophie Weatherill1
North Salem 8-10.00 111479 Mariko Sonis2
Roseburg 8-10.00 101804 Bridget Brooksby3
West Salem 9-04.00 122488 Alessia Lemeza4
Adrienne Nel 9-04.00  924 Itzel Umana5
Jesuit 9-10.00  9978 Anya Mahorowala6
St. Mary's Acad 9-10.00 102125 Gabrielle Phillips7
Forest Grove 9-10.00 10721 Kennedy Blanton8
Century 9-10.00 10367 Brooklyn Genduso9
Barlow 9-10.00 11114 Jordan Cook10
Mountainside 10-04.00 121343 Ava Tai11
Lake Oswego 10-04.00 101112 Berit Ballew12
West Linn 10-10.00 122461 Raynah Cheng13
Willamette 11-04.00 122562 Rhys Allen14
Lincoln 11-09.00 121176 Nicole Prall15
Tigard 11-10.00 102305 Alexa Anderson16

Event  186   Boys Pole Vault 4A
Start 11'0"; 6" increments to 14'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 19-05.50 2018 Armand Duplantis
State Meet: 16-07 1997 Matt Petz

2022 Champ: 14-09 Jonathan Parks
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
La Grande 10-05.00 111088 Mason Wolcott1
Newport 10-11.00 111408 Kaz Mitchell2
Seaside 10-11.00 111889 Daniel Atkins3
Tillamoook 10-11.00 122321 Landon Mitchell4
Junction City 10-11.00 101033 Joshua Pong5
Mazama 11-05.00 121260 Treyce Horton6
Philomath 11-05.00 121648 Micah Matthews7
Cascade 11-11.00 11270 Eli Atiyeh8
Henley 12-00.00 12842 Rylan Fox9
Pendleton 12-00.00 111608 Brody Holtz10
Crook County 12-11.00 11538 Joel Rice11
Scappoose 13-00.00 121880 Benjamin Rintoul12
North Bend 13-05.00 121429 Brody Justice13
Marshfield 13-05.00 121251 Jack Waddington14
Marshfield 13-11.00 121250 Trent Summers15
The Dalles 14-01.00 102285 Julian Morehouse16
Marshfield 15-02.00 111247 Jonathon Parks17

Event  188   Boys Pole Vault 6A
Start 11'6"; 6" increments to 14'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 19-05.50 2018 Armand Duplantis
State Meet: 17-07 2003 Tommy Skipper

2022 Champ: 15-00 Gavin Fleck
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Glencoe 11-09.00 11763 Noah Edwards1
Forest Grove 11-09.00 12726 Philip Staniunas2
Sprague 11-09.00 102088 Carson Hunsaker3
Barlow 12-03.00 12118 Boaz Amadio4
South Medford 12-09.00 102031 Devon Scott5
David Douglas 12-09.00 11596 Troy Hockett6
Ida B. Wells 12-09.00 12922 Joey Chandler7
Sunset 12-09.00 122239 Jacient Cox8
Roosevelt 12-09.00 121802 Dylan Floyd9
Grants Pass 12-09.00 12820 Jacob Morin10
Grants Pass 12-09.00 11817 Matthew Jenson11
Lakeridge 12-09.00 101132 William Dozier12
South Salem 13-06.00 112042 Griffin Haider13
Tigard 14-00.00 122316 Kevin Swindler14
Mountainside 14-03.00 121353 Graham Olson15
South Eugene 14-06.00 122019 Francis Anderson-Blankenship16
Sheldon 15-01.00 111905 Terek Logan17

Event  192   Boys Shot Put 4A
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 64-09 1975 Curt Denney
2022 Champ: 55-00.75 Colton McMaster

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Cascade 44-05.75 12277 Cole Records1
Scappoose 44-09.00 121869 Colby Campbell2
Sweet Home 44-09.75 112254 Nathan Aker3
Phoenix 45-00.25 111663 Cash Stallsworth4
Astoria 45-02.00 1160 Matthew Evans5
Henley 45-02.25 12849 Juan Manzo6
Crook County 46-02.00 11529 Ayden Hall7
Marist 46-08.75 111234 Sam Keen8
Cottage Grove 47-00.00 11447 Elijah Williams9
La Grande 47-09.50 121087 Myer Whitmore10
Junction City 48-05.00  91032 Kaleb Moore11
Pendleton 51-05.00 111613 Nathan Neveau12
Estacada 52-04.50 12716 Cody White13
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

Meet Program - Friday, May 26 - 4A, 5A, 6A Field Events

Event  193   Boys Shot Put 5A
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 62-08.75 2016 Zack Short
2022 Champ: 54-07.50 Orie Schaffers

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Redmond 42-11.25 101751 Orinn Hubbard1
Dallas 43-00.00 10573 Jordan Braziel2
La Salle 43-01.25 101111 Manusha Tanzambi3
Woodburn 43-03.00 102597 Sergio Bravo4
Corvallis 43-09.00 12437 Cole Seaders5
Centennial 43-10.75 11312 Emilio Biviano6
Churchill 44-00.00 11378 Isaiah Meashintubby7
Summit 44-03.25 112211 Benjamin Hill8
Eagle Point 45-06.25 12645 Nathan Self-Cordova9
Ridgeview 45-06.50 121782 Daniel Ornelas-Carrillo10
Silverton 45-07.00 121970 Sam Schaffers11
South Albany 46-09.00 122009 Jesse Bass12
Summit 50-07.75 122208 Spencer Elliott13

Event  194   Boys Shot Put 6A
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 66-01.25 2009 Ryan Crouser
2022 Champ: 59-03.50 ELijah Jackman

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Glencoe 43-09.00 11761 Pierce Ashenfelter1
North Salem 43-09.50 121480 Roan Bashioum2
West Salem 44-06.75 112498 Makai DeBerry3
Tigard 47-07.75 102312 Hudson Boyd4
Sandy 47-09.00 111831 Lander Marak5
Mountainside 47-10.00 111350 Drew McCarty6
Jesuit 48-06.00 12985 Roice Cleeland7
West Linn 49-01.50 122479 Evan Weber8
Franklin 49-04.00 11738 Ethan Aman9
Grants Pass 49-08.25 12815 Keegan Ingram10
Tigard 49-08.50 112314 Jason Layton11
Clackamas 50-08.75 11383 Devin Brooks12
Glencoe 50-10.50 11770 Colby Stampflee13
Roosevelt 51-10.00 121801 Nywaun Campbell14
Grants Pass 54-00.50 12816 Parker Jarvis15
Southridge 54-05.50 122059 Ethan Sanft16

Event  198   Boys Discus Throw 4A
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

State Meet: 194-00 1975 Tom Schillinger
2022 Champ: 177-00 Colton McMaster

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Astoria 124-04.50 1160 Matthew Evans1
Hidden Valley 125-01 11871 Aiden Fiske2
Tillamoook 125-07.50 112322 Logan Motsinger3
Cottage Grove 128-08 11447 Elijah Williams4
Phoenix 132-06 111663 Cash Stallsworth5
Baker 137-04 1277 Tate Powell6
Estacada 137-08 12715 Andrew Turner7
Stayton 137-10 122181 Emmett Riedman8
Estacada 138-10 11714 Hayden Slaughter9
Junction City 139-02  91032 Kaleb Moore10
Cascade 144-06 12278 Coleton Urquhart11
Estacada 148-00 12716 Cody White12
Pendleton 149-03 111613 Nathan Neveau13

Event  199   Boys Discus Throw 5A
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

State Meet: 199-10 2016 Sebastian Barajas
2022 Champ: 159-05 Sam Willis

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Putnam 125-04 121732 Nolan Bottcher1
West Albany 125-10 102459 Austin Simmons2
Ridgeview 126-04 121779 Ryan Bigelow3
Bend 128-09 12157 Jaden Whitworth4
Dallas 129-05 11574 Javonte Williams5
Putnam 129-06 121736 Brodie Wright6
Mountain View 130-00 111333 Will Lannen7
Summit 131-10 112213 Aidan Kelly8
Eagle Point 134-08 12645 Nathan Self-Cordova9
Central 136-10 10325 Gabriel Haines10
Corvallis 140-08 12437 Cole Seaders11
Churchill 148-09 11380 Javin Petry12
Summit 149-04 112211 Benjamin Hill13
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Event  200   Boys Discus Throw 6A
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason FInley

State Meet: 197-11 1985 Brent Patera
2022 Champ: 175-07 Elijah Jackman

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Franklin 126-08 11738 Ethan Aman1
Newberg 129-02 121399 Kaizen Sekiguchi2
North Salem 131-10 121480 Roan Bashioum3
Lakeridge 134-03 111130 Christopher Azari4
Barlow 134-11 12131 Alex Talimao5
West Linn 135-03 122477 Easton Ruppe6
Sheldon 135-08 121909 Brodie Riscili7
Westview 138-08 122559 Campbell Sager8
Southridge 140-06.50 122059 Ethan Sanft9
Sprague 140-09 112087 Wil Charles10
South Medford 141-01 112030 Makani Manauwai11
Reynolds 143-08 121774 Anthony Dickson12
Sherwood 148-07 121946 Austin Milton13
Sandy 152-02 111831 Lander Marak14
North Medford 155-06 121471 David Fuiava15
Roosevelt 155-11 121801 Nywaun Campbell16

Event  201   Girls Javelin Throw 4A
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 155-08 2002 Sam Young
2022 Champ: 120-07 Sage Kramer

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

St. Helens 97-11 102111 Bella Meuchel1
Cascade 101-05 10263 Olivia Frizelle2
Crook County 102-01 11521 Sammy Miller3
Scappoose 106-01 111858 Megan Earl4
Madras 108-11 121204 Illiana Hance5
Mazama 110-10.50  91255 Cali Bitzer6
North Bend 111-07 101418 Kaylianna Mazzucchi7
Junction City 113-06 121026 Eboni Zehner8
Philomath 113-09 111638 Ahnika Tryon9
Baker 116-04 1169 Ryann Paulsen10
North Bend 117-11 101416 Drew Hood11
Pendleton 118-00 101598 Nessa Neveau12
Mazama 119-05 111254 Abby Beals13

Event  202   Girls Javelin Throw 5A
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 155-11 2008 Michelle Coombs
2022 Champ: 138-02 Zowie Nunes

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Eagle Point 97-10 11643 Vivian Shawnego1
Lebanon 110-03 121153 Hallie Miller2
La Salle 112-02 101104 Leia Papajack3
Summit 113-10  92197 Anna Millikan4
Summit 117-11 122194 Rose Koehler5
Crescent Valley 118-11 10486 Taelyn Bentley6
Dallas 120-04 12563 Dakoda Bennett7
Crescent Valley 121-04 10488 Haley Bland8
Wilsonville 125-11 112580 Helena Tyberg9
Putnam 127-00 111721 Rylee Lemen10
Lebanon 127-11 121156 Aurora Torresi11
Thurston 128-09 112294 Bailey Tovey12
Ridgeview 136-09 101776 Zowie Nunes13

Event  203   Girls Javelin Throw 6A
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 172-08 2005 Rachel Yerkovich
2022 Champ: 146-06 Kyeese Hollands

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tigard 101-03 112308 Caroline Johnson1
Newberg 104-07 121389 Payton Kelley2
West Salem 106-00 102492 Olivia Powell3
McNary 106-08 101291 Asia St. John4
Sherwood 107-06 101943 Skye Whitson5
Sandy 113-01 121829 Sydney Brewster6
North Medford 115-04 101462 Paije Carpenter7
Grants Pass 117-08 10809 Mia Thompson8
Beaverton 119-06 11135 Dylan Graf9
Grants Pass 120-11 10800 Devan Foster10
Grant 121-09 10779 Maggie McCarthy11
Mountainside 123-01 121335 Haley Barnes12
Sunset 123-03 112230 Riley Morris-Rexford13
Roosevelt 129-03 111798 Havana Alonso14
West Linn 133-05 102469 Hayden Williams-Downing15
Central Catholic 149-10 12335 Kyeese Hollands16

Event  210   Mixed Shot Put Para-athlete
State Meet: 24-04 2019 Alex Sims
State Meet: 18-05.75

2022 Champ: 24-04
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Beaverton 13-02.50W12134 Elizabeth Dipietro1
Powder Valley 18-11.00W121707 Addy Klundby2
Barlow 38-08.00M12125 Grant Miller3


